1	142-32015
2 3 4	<b>RESOLUTION:</b> Authorize the Appropriation of \$865,052 for the Design and Repair of the Plaza Deck at the Winnebago County Courthouse
5 6	TO THE WINNEBAGO COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS:
7	WHEREAS, the Winnebago County Courthouse was built in 1938; and
8	WHEREAS, the Plaza Deck of the Winnebago County Courthouse has been exposed to the elements; and
9	WHEREAS, the Plaza Deck has deteriorated and requires repair; and
10	WHEREAS, the deterioration is causing damage to the Courthouse Building, itself; and
11	WHEREAS, the Winnebago County Courthouse is listed on the National Registry of Historical Buildings and
12	a significant example of the Art-Deco architecture of the 1930s; and
13	WHEREAS, the Winnebago County Courthouse is worthy of restoration; and
14	WHEREAS, allowing the deterioration to continue will cause additional damage and increase eventual repair
15	costs; and
16	WHEREAS, the Winnebago County 5-year Capital Improvements Plan includes a project to address the
17	problems; and
18	WHERAS, this project will repair the damage and prolong the life and viability of the Winnebago County
19	Courthouse.
20 21	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Winnebago County Board of Supervisors that it hereby
22	authorizes an appropriation of \$866,000 to perform the required repairs to the Plaza Deck of the Winnebago County
23	Courthouse, with funds initially from the Winnebago County General Fund Undesignated Fund Balance Account with
24	the fund being reimbursed from a subsequent bond issue.
25	
26	Respectfully submitted by:
27	FACILITIES AND PROPERTY MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE
28	Committee Vote: 4-1
29	Respectfully submitted by:
30	PERSONNEL AND FINANCE COMMITTEE
31	Committee Vote: 5-0
32	Vote Required for Passage: Three-Fourths of Members-Elect
33	
34	Approved by the Winnebago County Executive this day of, 2015.
35	
36	
37 38	Mark L Harris Winnebago County Executive